
THIRD AMENDMENT 

MARY ANN LIEBERT LICENSE AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have previously entered into an agreement dated February 20 IO (the 
"Agreement") as last amended on January 26, 2018 and wish to amend the Agreement as set forth m this 
amendment ("Amendment"). 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth below, and for 
such other good and valuable consideration. the receipt and sufficiency of which are heretiy 
acknowledged, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as of the execution date below as set 
forth below and on Appendices A and 8. 

Except as provided by the Amendment herein stated, all terms and conditions of the Agreement, 
including all previous applicable Amendments, shall remain in full force and effect. Capitalized terms 
used herem that are not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement. To 
the extent any terms or conditions of the Agreement conflict with or life inconsistent with this 
Amendment, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 

The parties agree that the following terms shall amend the terms of the Agreement as follows: 
• Appendix A is amended as attached.
• Appendix Bis amended as attached.
• All fees are due and payable by Licensee thirty (30) days after the date of annual invoice.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment by their respective, duly 
authorized representatives, as of December 21, 2020 

LICEN

BY: Si��ignatory of Publishe

Print Name:
• 

JJ 
, 

Tttle: N6t-fh � rvr , 01 ..>"" 

LICENSEE: 

DA TE: /)-/)-) /JtJb ' 

BY:
SignatureAuthori.zed Signatory of Licensee 

DA TE:_12/22/2020 
---

Print Name: 
Title: Associate University Librarian, Collection Services, UC San Diego 

Page 1 of 3 

[Text deleted]

[Text deleted]

[Text deleted]

[Text deleted]



[Text deleted]



[Text deleted]




